Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11-08-2006



103334045

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 130014

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:				
	Yos	suke KUSAKA			NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: October 27, 2006							
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers atta	ched'	? 🗀	Yes 🛛 No				
MF	C. Title of Application: FOCUS DETECTION DEVICE, OPTICAL SYSTEM AND FOCUS DETECTION METHOD								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
	Nar	ne: Mario A. Costantino	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
,				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 185874)				
	Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of me knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.								
	Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 John S. Kern Registration No. 42,719								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

			ASSIGNME	ENT		
		(1)	Yosuke KUSAKA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each under		other good and valuable consideration paid n, and hereby does assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Ch	iyoda-ku, TOKYO 10	0-8331 JAPAN	
		the en invent division reissu	tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pronal, continuation, substitute, an- es and reexamination certificates	e United States of Am atent including any an d reissue application(s that may be granted of		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	FOCUS DETECTION DEVIC	EE, OPTICAL SYSTE	M AND	
			FOCUS DETECTION METH	OD		
		(Atto	ncy Docket No.			.)
			nich the undersigned has (have) e en date herewith or	executed an application	n for patent in the United States of Americ	a
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r		
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire irrassignm identifici	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to the term of the internation as in the internation of the internation and application (s) to the term assigned, and the int is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb	n, and an gnee may so to executision the nobtaining to execute the said of the	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in conne ereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industri orm all affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Passignee, as Assignee of the enties not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	also to execute separate ction with any interfer optication based thereovith such interference. I perform any act which all Property or similar type necessary to obtain atents to issue any and re interest, and covern ute, any agreements in esentatives.	ch may be necessary in connection with	ı
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigi	ned name(s).	
Date	Oct. 27 20	c 6	Inventor Signature	Yosuke	Kusuka	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Witness

Date

Date

Oct, 27, 2006.

PATENT REEL: 018502 FRAME: 0580

nacham moumote

Shintaro Iijima.

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yosuke KUSAKA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned.	dollar (\$1.00) and o	other good and valuable consideration paid a, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	NUVON CORROR ATION		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION		
	Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiy	oda-ku, TOKYO 100	D-8331 JAPAN
		the ent inventi divisio	ire right, title and interest for the l on, and in all applications for pate	United States of Ame ent including any and reissue application(s)), and all Letters Patent, extensions.
(11)	Insert	(11)	FOCUS DETECTION DEVICE,	OPTICAL SYSTEM	1 AND
	Identification such as Title, Case		FOCUS DETECTION METHOI)	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr)
		,			for patent in the United States of America
		on ever	date herewith or	outed an application	for patent in the Office States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereby	n, and any gree may of s to execution the nobtaining s to executional Convos to perform ted States rizes and rothe said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. The all papers necessary in connective reof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and point for Protection of Industrial and affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of Patent is as Assignee of the entire not executed, and will not executed coessors, assigns and legal represe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL	o to execute separate on with any interfere cation based thereon a such interference. Erform any act which Property or similar a pe necessary to obtain the to issue any and interest, and covenare, any agreements in antatives.	n, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States ats that he has full right to convey the conflict herewith, and agrees that this
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersigne	ed name(s).
Date .			Inventor Signature	_	
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	ferably be ore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	Oct 27 20	06	Witness	mal	man t
- Date	Oct, 27, 20	/		Luonam	Iijima.
-	$O_{c1}, 2'1, 20$	06.		Shintaro	Lijima.

PATENT REEL: 018502 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 11/02/2006